9/13/99	- cket No.: 09518/002001
(Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) (Depyright 1996-97 LegalStar Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 101 - 7 ab settings → → ▼ 101 -	5-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic 146444
	Please record the attached driginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitchell A. Cotter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: John A. Taylor Address: 1060 Old Taylor Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vista State/Prov.: CA
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 92084
Execution Date: 10/23/96	Additional name(s) & address(es)
09/124,958 July 29, 1998	
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Wieczorek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,966 Address: 5038 Saratoga Ave.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: San Diego State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 92107	8. Deposit account number: 06-1050
-	
	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	use this space ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Wignel log No. 37,766 September 9, 1999

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received MITCHELL A. COTTER

ol PO. Fox 6641 RALEIGH, NC 27628

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto <u>JOHN A, TAYLOR</u>

01 4174 S. MISSION ROAD, FALLBROOK, CA 92028

and her or his successors or assigns (hereinalter ASSIGNEE) <u>100 - %</u> of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, little and interest in and to the invention entitled "<u>HYBRID ELECTRO-OPTICAL CABLE</u> <u>OPTIMIZED FOR ELECTRICAL SIGNAL TRANSMISSION</u>"

TOBE FILCO FRONT SIGNAL INTENT AM: (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: <u>NONE</u> % to ASSIGNOR and <u>100</u> % to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

* AT STANDARD FORMS AND COUNTIONS AND AT JTANTARD RATES AS AGREED IN DOCUMENT DATED 135AT 1996 In testimony whereol ASSIGNOR has berewnto set its hand and seal on the date below.

North Carolina State County: Johnston Subscribed and sworn to before me SEAL